





Programmes at LST are quality assured by Middlesex University and you will receive a Middlesex award on successful completion

# **MA in Theological Education**

# FEES 2019/2020

# MA in Theological Education

PART-TIME 3-4 YEARS	Year 1 (60 Credits)	Year 2 (60 Credits)	Year 3 (60 Credits)
Programme Fee	£2,280	£2,280	£2,280
Middlesex University Registration Fee	£765	£765	0
<u>Total</u>	£3,045	£3,045	£2,280

# PG Diploma in Theological Education

PART-TIME 2 YEARS	Year 1 (60 Credits)	Year 2 (60 credits)
Programme Fee	£2,280	£2,280
Middlesex University Registration Fee	£765	£765
<u>Total</u>	<u>£3,045</u>	<u>£3,045</u>

# PG Certificate in Theological Education

PART-TIME 1 YEARS	Year 1 (60 Credits)
Programme Fee	£2,280
Middlesex University Registration Fee	£765
<u>Total</u>	£3,045

Fees are reviewed annually and are likely to rise at least in line with inflation

## **Notes on Fees and charges**

#### 1. Course Structure

Students registered for the PG Certificate study two 30 credit modules. Students aiming to receive the PG Diploma study a further two 30 credit modules and students intending to achieve the MA qualification will in addition need to complete the 60-credit dissertation module. Students can progress from Certificate through Diploma to the MA.

#### 2. Notes on Fees

### a. Tuition Deposit

For students applying to commence in 2019/2020: £800 is payable to secure a place at the School which is then deducted from the first years fees (non-refundable after the course start date, or after registration with the University). Payable on confirmation of acceptance to the course.

#### b. Tuition Fees

The Tuition fee covers the tuition provided on all modules.

### c. University Registration Fees

The Registration Fees are set by Middlesex University and are paid over by LST to the University. These charges are invoiced in the first two years of study only. University Registration Fees cannot be refunded.

### d. Terms of Payment

Course Fees (except for University Registration fees) are payable by year in advance. Registration fees are invoiced in the first two years of study. If you withdraw from your course during the year, full fees will be due for the module for which you are registered

### e. Student loans

All of these three part-time programmes (Certificate, Diploma and Degree) are "designated" by Student Finance, and as such eligible for student finance loans.